



CIN:L65990MH1985PLC038164

Regd. Office : 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Website: www.weizmann.co.in, Email: contact@weizmann.co.in

Tel. Nos : 022-22071501 (6 lines) Fax No.: 022-22071514

29th May, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051. Fax No. 26598235/8237/8347. Symbol: WEIZMANIND	BSE Limited Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023. Facsimile No. 22723121/22722037/2041 Scrip Code: 523011
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022

In compliance with provisions of Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022, published in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshwadeep on 29th May, 2022.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For Weizmann Limited

Ami Purohit
Company Secretary



Encl. as above

B & A LIMITED

CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200
 Regd. Office: Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001
 E-mail: cosect@barcoahs.in; Website: www.barcoahs.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022
 (Rs. in Lacs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		3 months ended		Year ended		3 months ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1)	Total Income from Operations	997.29	2,383.89	16,338.94	15,001.45	4,079.16	4,528.12	29,038.04	24,770.66
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,199.20)	(1,350.22)	2,207.96	840.08	(894.65)	(1,123.22)	3,606.97	2,449.45
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,199.20)	(1,350.22)	2,207.96	840.08	(897.98)	(1,124.50)	3,604.96	2,452.89
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,649.61)	(1,515.93)	1,757.55	674.37	(1,461.51)	(1,445.41)	2,667.86	1,729.43
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,702.71)	(1,465.64)	1,704.45	724.66	(1,513.24)	(1,398.91)	2,616.13	1,775.93
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	—	—	7,460.84	5,787.99	—	—	11,120.01	8,794.39
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(53.21)	(48.90)	56.70	21.75	(48.90)	(47.28)	77.72	46.18
1.	Basic (Rs.)	(53.21)	(48.90)	56.70	21.75	(48.90)	(47.28)	77.72	46.18
2.	Diluted (Rs.)	(53.21)	(48.90)	56.70	21.75	(48.90)	(47.28)	77.72	46.18

NOTES
 1) The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group (B & A Limited - the Parent Company and B & A Packaging India Limited - the Subsidiary Company together referred to as "the Group") respectively, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company at their respective meetings held on 28th May, 2022.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.barcoahs.com).
 3) The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has recommended a dividend of Rs. 2 per equity share of face value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid up, for the financial year 2021-2022, and that of the Subsidiary Company has recommended a dividend of Rs. 1.50 per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each, fully paid up, for the same period.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Somnath Chatterjee
 Managing Director
 (DIN : 00172364)

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 28th May, 2022

SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718
 Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. B.C.D, 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.
 Tel : +91 20 67183711 Website : www.softtech-engr.com Email id : compliance@softtech-engr.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2022
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,657.85	1,443.65	1,363.21	5,745.67	4,157.36	1,657.85	1,443.65	1,363.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248.00	182.00	133.57	773.61	530.54	219.59	153.58	103.48
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248.00	182.00	133.57	773.61	530.54	219.59	153.58	103.48
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	185.15	140.66	95.27	577.57	378.43	148.35	120.63	65.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	202.29	140.66	95.27	594.71	388.31	163.46	120.63	65.18
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	1,015.48	946.67	-	-	-
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,817.72	6,290.75	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	1.82	1.46	1.01	5.89	4.00	1.60	1.25	0.69
	1. Basic:	1.82	1.46	1.01	5.89	4.00	1.60	1.25	0.69
	2. Diluted:	1.82	1.46	1.00	5.89	3.99	1.60	1.25	0.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2022 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

For SoftTech Engineers Limited
 Sd/-
Vijay Gupta
 CEO & Managing Director

Place : Pune
 Date : 27.05.2022

Lahoti Overseas Limited

CIN : L74999MH1995PLC087643
 Regd. Off: 307, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
 Tel No. +91-22-4050 0100 website: www.lahotioverseas.in email id : investor@lahotioverseas.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended
	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	23,626.33	15,997.03	89,197.43	23,626.33	15,997.03	89,197.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	1,214.94	314.99	3,606.78	1,218.19	318.84	3,622.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	1,214.94	314.99	3,606.78	1,218.19	318.84	3,622.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	864.58	185.58	2,356.18	864.65	188.89	2,368.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	881.90	158.18	2,497.32	881.97	161.50	2,509.44
Equity Share Capital	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	15,466.85	-	-	15,528.09
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	2.96	0.64	8.08	2.96	0.40	8.12
Basic :	2.96	0.64	8.08	2.96	0.40	8.12
Diluted:	2.96	0.64	8.08	2.96	0.40	8.12

NOTES
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.lahotioverseas.in).
 b. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2022.
 c. The audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company

For Lahoti Overseas Limited
UMESH LAHOTI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN 00361216

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 29, 2022

ARROW GREENTECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1/F Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053
 Tel: 022 4074 9000, Fax: 022 4074 9099, CIN: L21010MH1992PLC069281

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022
 (Rs. in '000)(Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended (Audited)		Quarter ended		Year ended (Audited)	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	59,185	80,620	68,034	3,09,381	2,99,129	50,918	68,278	2,83,558
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(36,319)	(23,767)	(21,909)	(29,848)	16,074	(58,265)	(43,375)	42,804
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(22,806)	(22,849)	(13,956)	(17,100)	25,233	(43,246)	(41,161)	51,000
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	(23,047)	(22,733)	(13,655)	(16,993)	25,696	(45,268)	(39,452)	56,451
5	Equity Share Capital	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879
6	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	4,44,651	4,61,844	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	(1.62)	(1.62)	(0.99)	(1.21)	1.79	(3.05)	(2.90)	3.36
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	(1.62)	(1.62)	(0.99)	(1.21)	1.79	(3.05)	(2.90)	3.36
	Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.62)	(1.62)	(0.99)	(1.21)	1.79	(3.05)	(2.90)	3.36

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record in the meeting of Board of Directors held on May 28, 2022 and also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

By order of the Board of Directors
Shilpan Patel
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 28, 2022

MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413
 Regd. Office: 1-5th Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015
 Phone: 079 2674 2739 Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com

Extracts of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2022
 (Amt. in Lakhs except for the EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended on			Year Ended on			Quarter Ended on			Year Ended on		
	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Total Income from Operations	786.61	1,015.81	784.87	3,942.64	4,118.63	1,463.67	1,767.60	1,453.63	7,456.63	6,991.89		
2. Net Profit for the Period Before Tax	47.47	45.29	40.06	182.80	166.01	123.91	100.24	85.22	423.05	353.21		
3. Net Profit for the period after tax	30.27	33.80	24.65	131.20	119.50	86.84	74.77	56.65	309.97	257.62		
4. Total comprehensive income (expense) for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	30.27	33.80	24.65	131.20	119.50	86.84	74.77	56.65	309.97	257.62		
5. Equity share capital	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90		
6. Other equity	-	-	-	440.30	309.10	-	-	-	938.61	628.64		
7. Earnings per share (EPS) of ₹ 10 each Basic and diluted EPS (₹ per share) (not annualised, excluding year end)	0.93	1.04	0.76	4.04	3.68	2.67	2.30	1.74	9.54	7.93		

NOTES:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results along with Audit Report for the quarter and year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.medicointercontinental.com).
 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 28, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Audit of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
 The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For Medico Intercontinental Limited
 Sd/-
Samir Shah
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03350268

Date : 28/05/2022
 Place: Ahmedabad

INDIA PESTICIDES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24112UP1984PLC006894
 Regd. Office: 35-A, Civil Lines, Bareilly - 243 001, Uttar Pradesh, India. Tel: +91 0581 2567459
 Corporate Office: Water Works Road, Swarup Cold Storage Compound, Aishbagh, Lucknow - 226 004, Uttar Pradesh
 Tel: +91 0522 2653602 Email: investor@indiapesticideslimited.com Web: www.indiapesticideslimited.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022
 (Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,773.42	1,900.33	1,333.83	7,161.43	6,489.54
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	399.65	590.51	359.39	2,115.68	1,799.39
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	399.65	590.51	359.39	2,115.68	1,799.39
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	306.72	431.68	267.32	1,579.52	1,345.27
5.	Total comprehensive income for period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	300.77	432.01	269.42	1,574.69	1,349.05
6.	Equity Share Capital	115.16	115.16	111.79	115.16	111.79
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,264.08	3,782.99
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1 each) (Not annualised)	2.61	3.75	2.39	13.78	12.07
	1. Basic	2.61	3.75	2.39	13.78	12.07
	2. Diluted	2.61	3.75	2.39	13.78	12.07

KEY HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (Rs. in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,773.42	1,900.33	1,333.83	7,161.43	6,489.54
2.	Profit before tax	401.79	592.70	359.66	2,120.67	1,799.65
3.	Profit after tax	308.20	433.87	267.50	1,583.85	1,345.44
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	302.25	434.20	269.60	1,579.02	1,349.22

NOTES:
 (1). The above is an extract of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28 May, 2022, and have been audited by Statutory Auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, (www.indiapesticideslimited.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) respectively.
 (2). The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @75% (Rs. 0.75 paise per equity share) on the face value of Rs. 1/- each (full paid up).
 (3). The comparative figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period.

For and on Behalf of the Board of India Pesticides Limited
 Sd/-
Anand Swarup Agarwal
 Chairman
 DIN No. 0077581

Place: Lucknow
 Date: 28.05.2022

Weizmann Limited

